148 www.kuebler.com 12/2008
Multiturn Type 5862 (Shaft) / 5882 (Hollow shaft)  SSI or RS 485, programmable
• Electronic multiturn gear with intelligent
sensing technology (IST)
• Integrative Technology
•  Max. 4 programmable outputs* for the
SSI version
• Programmable parameters include*:

– securely installed: 55 mm
– flexibly installed: 70 mm
Order code shaft version: 8.5862.XXXX.XXXX
Type
Flange
1 = Clamping flange
2 = Synchronous flange
Shaft (ø x L)
1 = ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =  ø 10 mm x 20 mm
Interface
2 = SSI 5 ... 30 V DC,
with 4 status outputs
3 = RS 485, half-duplex 5 ... 30 V DC
internal termination
5 = SSI, 5 ... 30 V DC, with incremental
tracks A, B A\, B\, 2048 ppr.
7 = RS 485, half duplex 5 ... 30 V DC,
external termination
9 = SSI 4.75 … 30 V DC. with 2
status outputs and 2 sensor outputs
for monitoring the supply voltage
on the encoder.
Type of connection
1 = Axial cable (1 m PVC-cable)
2 = Radial cable (1 m PVC-cable)
3 = Axial 12 pin plug
4 = Radial 12 pin plug
SSI-Interface*
2001 = 4096 x 4096 (24-Bit), Binary
2002 = 8192 x 4096 (25-Bit), Binary
2003 = 4096 x 4096 (24-Bit), Gray
2004 = 8192 x 4096 (25-Bit), Gray
RS 485-Interface, half-duplex
3001 = ESC protocol,
max. 19200 baud
*This factory set (default) resolution can be
re-programmed by using the Ezturn® software.
Accessories:
Corresponding mating connector to
connection type 3 and 4
Order code 8.0000.5012.0000
Programming kit Ezturn® includes
- Interface converter
- Connection cable with the interface
converter encoder – PC
- 90-250 V AC power supply
- CD-ROM with Ezturn® software
Order code 8.0010.9000.0004
Preferred types are

1
12/2008 www.kuebler.com 153
Order code hollow shaft version:  8.5882.XXXX.XXXX
Type
Flange
1 = Flange type 1 with through shaft and
torque support slot
3 = Flange type 3 with through shaft
and stator coupling*
*Shaft clamping on other side on request
Hollow shaft
6 = Hollow shaft ø 10 mm
8 = Hollow shaft ø 12 mm
Interface
2 = SSI 5 ... 30 V DC
with 4 status outputs
3 = RS 485, half-duplex 5 ... 30 V DC
internal termination
5 = SSI, 5 ... 30 V DC with incremental
track 2048 ppr (A, B, A, B)
7 = RS45, half-duplex 5 ... 30 V DC
external termination
9 = SSI 4.75 … 30 V DC. with 2
status outputs and 2 sensor outputs
for monitoring the supply voltage
on the encoder.
Type of connection
1 = Radial cable  (1 m PVC-cable)
2 = 12 pin plug radial
5 = Radial cable  (5 m PVC-Cable)
SSI-Interface *
2001 = 4096 x 4096 (24-Bit), Binary
2002 = 8192 x 4096 (25-Bit), Binary
2003 = 4096 x 4096 (24-Bit), Gray
2004 = 8192 x 4096 (25-Bit), Gray
RS 485-Interface half-duplex
3001 = ESC protocol,
max. 38400 Baud
*This factory set (default) resolution can be
re-programmed by using the Ezturn® software.
Accessories:
Corresponding mating connector to
connection type 2
Order code 8.0000.5012.0000
Programming kit Ezturn® includes
- Interface converter
- Connection cable with the interface
converter encoder – PC
- 90-250 V AC power supply
- CD-ROM with Ezturn® software
Order code 8.0010.9000.0004
Preferred types are
indicated in bold
Multiturn Type 5862 (Shaft) / 5882 (Hollow shaft)  SSI or RS 485, programmable
Rotary Measuring Technology
Absolute encoders, Multiturn, optional with incremental track
Patented Intelligent-Sensing-
Technology (IST)®
An innovative principle of operation based
on a non-contact electronic multiturn stage
overcomes system disadvantages previous-
ly associated with encoders that had
mechanical gears or with traditional elec-
tronic gear technology.
Advantages:
• High operational reliability
• Logic filter and innovative principle of
operation compensate for high
EMC  interference
• Free from wear
A